DR#: 20181360199

IN THE WEST MESA COURT STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF MARICOPA

RELEASE QUESTIONNAIRE

DEFENDANT'S NAME WARREN, TIFFANY RENEE	DOB BOOKING NO. 622271		
ALIAS (ES) A. GENERAL INFORMATION Charges:	stolen from his ex employer and planned to drive to Wisconsin. Post Miranda Jesse told police Joseph was visiting he and Tiffany at their apartment located at and he thought the two of them were becoming too close. Jesse formulated a plan stating the only way he and Tiffany could be together was if Joseph was murdered and Tiffany agreed. Approximately 10		
MURDER 1ST DEG-PREMEDITATED A C1F 1 13-3623A1	minutes later, Jesse began to stab Joseph and Tiffany ran into the bedroom. A short time later, Tiffany emerged from the bedroom and Joseph was deceased on the floor. Jesse wrapped Joseph in a shower curtain and took him out to Tiffanys car. They cleaned up their apartment and took Joseph to a forest area in Star Valley, AZ and disposed of his body. They drove back to Tempe and Tiffanys vehicle broke down in the area of US 60 and Rural. The decision was made to steal his ex employers van and drive to Wisconsin. While enroute to Wisconsin they were contacted by Winslow PD. Mesa Police served a warrant at Tiffany and Jesses apartment in Mesa and with the use of chemical materials police were able to identify the apartment had been covered with blood and cleaned. Jesse told police he could show them where Josephs body was located in Star Valley. Multiple agencies responded to the area Jesse pointed out and a body was located concealed underneath some bushes and wrapped in a shower curtain and a blue blanket. The body has not been positively identified and the autopsy is pending. Jesse admitted to stabbing Jesse with a knife and that he threw the knife in his dishwasher, however it was not recovered from this location and is still outstanding. Both Tiffany and Jesse said they were each under the influcence of methamphetamine they had either purchased or had been given by Joseph who is 34 years old but has a mental capacity of a 15 year old. Jesse was Josephs caretaker and his supervisor prior to his death.		
Offense Location: Offense Date: 5/17/2018 Offense Time: 1300 Arrest Location: PAYSON, AZ Arrest Date: 05/18/2018 Arrest Time: 0129	C. OTHER INFORMATION 1. Defendant is presently on probation, parole, or any other form of release involving other charges or convictions.		
B. PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT 1. Summarize and include the facts which establish probable cause for the arrest for the crimes charged: On May 17th, 2018 at 1300 hours, Winslow Police contacted Mesa Police regarding a missing person and a stolen vehicle out of Tempe. Post Miranda Tiffany made statements implicating Jesse in Joseph Trevizos murder and she knew Jesse had stolen the van. Tiffany said Jesse was jealous because Tiffany and Joseph had been flirting with each other and in order for the two of them to be together Joseph had to be murdered. According to Jesse Tiffany agreed and approximately 10 minutes later Jesse lunged at Joseph and Tifffany ran into their bedroom. Tiffany heard Joseph screaming for help and calling her name. A short time later, Tiffany emerged from the bedroom and found Joseph deceased with multiple stab wounds and a lot of blood on their living room floor. Jesse placed Josephs body on top a butterfly shower curtain he retrieved from their bathroom. Tiffany purchased cleaning supplies and when she returned they cleaned up the blood and removed the carpet. At one point, Tiffany said Josephs body was no longer in the apartment but she did not know what	Explain: N/A 2. List any prior:. Arrests? N/A Convictions? N/A Failure to Appear (FTA)? N/A Protective Orders? N/A 3. Is there any indication the defendant is: An Alcoholic? An Addict? Mentally Disturbed? Physically III? 4. Defendant is currently employed		

3899-031 IV-D-99 Rev 08/2011

happened to him. Tiffany and Jesse fled in the van Jesse had

DEFENDANT'S NAME WARREN, TIFFANY RENEE	DOB BOOKING NO. 622271		
With Whom: NOT EMPLOYED	☐ Victim ☑ Third Party ☐ Officer observed		
How long:	There are previous incidents involving these same parties		
	Explain:		
5. Where does the defendant currently reside?	Explain.		
	4. Is Defendant currently the subject of:		
With Whom: JESSE DAKINS - BOYFRIEND	☐ An Order of Protection ☐ Any other court order		
How Long: 5 years months days	☐ Injunction against Harassment Explain:		
6. What facts indicate the defendant will flee if released?			
	F. DOMESTIC VIOLENCE DEFENDANT ISS		
Explain: DEFENDANT SELF ADMITTED THEY WERE ON THEIR WAY OUT OF STATE AFTER DISPOSING	Defendant's actions::		
THE VICTIM'S BODY, NOT TIES TO COMMUNITY.	Threats of homicide/suicide/bodily harm		
7. What facts does the State have to oppose an	Control/ownership/jealousy issue Crime occurs in public		
unsecured release?	Prior history of Domestic Violence Kidnapping		
Explain: DEFENDANT SELF ADMITTED THEY WERE ON THEIR WAY OUT OF STATE AFTER DISPOSING	☐ Frequency/intensity of DV increasing ☐ Depression		
THE VICTIM'S BODY, NOT TIES TO COMMUNITY.	Access to or use of weapon Stalking behavior		
D. CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE OFFENSE	Violence against children, vulnerable adults or animals		
(Check if applicable)	Multiple violations of court orders		
1. Firearm or other weapon was used	_		
Type:	G. CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ARREST (Check if applica		
✓ Someone was injured by the defendant	Did defendant attempt to:		
FAILED TO SEEK MEDICAL AID AND HELPED TO			
DESTROY EVIDENCE	Explain: attempted to destroy evidence and flee the state		
Medical attention was necessary	2. Defendant was arread when arrested		
Nature of injuries: MULTIPLE STAB WOUNDS	2. ☐ Defendant was armed when arrested		
Someone was threatened by the defendant	Туре:		
Nature of threats:	3. Evidence of the offense was found in the defendant's possession		
3. If property offense value of property taken/damaged:	Explain:		
Value:			
☐ Property was recovered	4. Was the defendant under the influence of alcohol or drugs at the time of the offense?		
4. Names of co-defendant(s), if any:	☐ Yes ☐ No ☑ Unk		
Name DOB			
DAKINS,JESSE	H. DRUG OFFENSES		
	If the defendant is considered to be a drug dealer, please state the supporting facts:		
E. CRIME(S) AGAINST PERSONS			
1. Relationship of defendant to victim:	2. What quantities and types of illegal drugs are directly involved in the offense?		
Victim(s) and defendant reside together.			
2. How was the situation brought to the attention of the police?	☐ Drug field test completed		

3899-031 IV-D-99 Rev 08/2011

Defendant	admission of drug	type:	
Approxima	ate monetary value:		
3. Was any money	seized?		
Yes	☐ No		
Amount:			
* * If a fugitive arrest, a Form IVA must also be completed * *			
I certify that the information presented is true to the best of my knowledge:			
Arresting Officer /	Serial No.	Arresting Agency / Duty Phone Number.	Date
GOMEZ	12180	MESA POLICE DEPARTMENT / 480-644-2	2211 05/18/2018
Departmental Rep	oort No.	Departmental Report No.	Departmental Report No.
201813601	99		
Approving Superv	risor Name love	ID# 14096 Sup	pervisor Comments (if applicable):

DOB

BOOKING NO. 622271

DEFENDANT'S NAME WARREN, TIFFANY RENEE

3899-031 IV-D-99 Rev 08/2011